Résultats de I'élection présidentielle 2012 a Paris

Inscrits
Votants
Abstentions
Exprimés

Blancs et nuls

Francois Hollande
Nicolas Sarkozy
Jean-Luc Mélenchon
Francois Bayrou
Marine Le Pen

Eva Joly

Nicolas Dupont-Aignan
Philippe Poutou
Nathalie Artaud

Jacques Cheminade

1% tour (22 avril)

1.253.404
1.004.566
19,85 %
992.450
12.116

345.627
319.477
110.100
92.660
61.498
41.495
9.959
6.643
2.719
2.272

(34,83 %)
(32,19 %)
(11,09 %)
(9,34 %)
(6,20 %)
(4,18 %)
(1,00 %)
(0,67 %)
(0,27 %)
(0,23 %)

2° tour (6 mai)

1.253.879
1.041.049
16,97 %
1.007.958
33.091

560.459 (55,60 %)
447.499 (44,80 %)






