## Résultats de l'élection présidentielle 2012 à Paris

	1 <sup>er</sup> tour (	(22 avril)	2 <sup>e</sup> tour (6 mai)	
Inscrits	1.253.404		1.253.879	
Votants	1.004.566		1.041.049	
Abstentions	19,85 %		16,97 %	
Exprimés	992.450		1.007.958	
Blancs et nuls	12.116		33.091	
François Hollande	345.627	(34,83 %)	560.459	(55,60 %
Nicolas Sarkozy	319.477	(32,19 %)	447.499	(44,80 %
Jean-Luc Mélenchon	110.100	(11,09 %)		
François Bayrou	92.660	(9,34 %)		
Marine Le Pen	61.498	(6,20 %)		
Éva Joly	41.495	(4,18 %)		
Nicolas Dupont-Aignan	9.959	(1,00 %)		
Philippe Poutou	6.643	(0,67 %)		
Nathalie Artaud	2.719	(0,27 %)		
Jacques Cheminade	2.272	(0,23 %)		